Dr. Cornelius Riese

Chief Executive Officer of DZ BANK AG Deutsche Zentral-Genossenschaftsbank, Frankfurt

Personal Data

Date of birth 20 February 1975

Place of birth Heidelberg

Career

From July 2024 DZ BANK, Chief Executive Officer

From January 2019 DZ BANK, Co-Chief Executive Officer

From March 2013 DZ BANK, Member of the Board of Managing Directors

2009 – 2013 DZ BANK, Head of Central Services Division (General Secretariat /

Holdings / Strategy), from 2012 General Manager

2007 – 2009 DG HYP, Hamburg, Head of Division Corporate Development /

Organisation / IT

1999 – 2007 Accenture, Kronberg, Management Consultant

2002 – 2005 Awarded Doctorate (Dr. rer. pol.) at the Chemnitz University of

Technology

1994 – 1999 Studies in Business Administration at the University of Mannheim,

Graduate in Business Administration

Responsibilities

Divisions:

Strategy & Group Development (incl. Sustainability); Cooperative Banks/Verbund; Communications & Marketing; Group Audit; Legal;

Group:

- Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Bausparkasse Schwäbisch Hall AG, Schwäbisch Hall
- Chairman of the Supervisory Board, R+V Versicherung AG, Wiesbaden
- Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Teambank AG, Nürnberg
- Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Union Asset Management Holding AG, Frankfurt am Main

Social engagement / mandates

Education and science:

- Chairman of the Board of Managing Directors, DZ BANK Foundation, Frankfurt am Main
- Member of the Board of Trustees of the Frankfurt School of Finance & Management
- Member of the Board of Trustees of the House of Finance at Goethe University Frankfurt am Main
- Member of the Board of Trustees of Senckenberg Gesellschaft für Naturforschung; Frankfurt/Main
- Member of the Executive Committee of the Stifterverband für die Deutsche Wissenschaft, Essen
- Chairman of the Foundation Council, Stiftung Aktive Bürgerschaft, Berlin
- Member of the Board of Trustees of Stiftung Deutschland im Plus, Nürnberg

Financial and economic development:

- Member of the Executive Committee of the Financial Center Initiative Frankfurt Main Finance

Sports:

- Member of the Board of Trustees of Stiftung Deutsche Sporthilfe, Frankfurt am Main